RECOR

101232182

PATENT(S)

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	France Telecom Office of Alleray Office of France For TRAORIES		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No. 09/429,146	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nilles & Nilles, S.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2000 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5345	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
12/21 1999 CCETIN 00000079 09429146	8. Deposit account number: 14-1080 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.	· ·		
Name of Person Signing	December 15, 1999 Date number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
F VASSOC\BALLOT\FRANCE.REC			

PATENT REEL: 010450 FRAME: 0997

Ī

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) 1	LE CAM Joel	
(1-5)		` ′	CAMPION Jean-Luc	
	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	` '	MIGNON Pierre	
	of inventor(s)	` '	WIGNON TRITE	
		(4) (5)		
		paid t	nsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, er and set over to	
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) l	FRANCE TELECOM	
(7)	Insert address of Assignee	` ` ^ ^	6, Place d'Alleray 75015 PARIS FRANCE	
		States	inafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United s, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for t and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as	
(8)	Insert identification of invention, such as Title		Device for placing a structural element in a cable installation conduit in order to sub-divide it. Dispositif de mise en place d'un profilé dans une conduite d'installation de câbles pour la subdiviser.	
			Priority : France FR N° 98 13750 of November 2, 1998 (02/11/1998)	
		for wi	hich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States nerica	
(9)	Insert date of signing of Application	(9)	November 23, 1999	
(10)	Alternative identification for filed Applications	(10)	U.S. application Serial Number 09/429,146 filed on: October 28, 1999 (28/10/99)	
	The undersigned agree(s divisional applications t Assignee may deem necensity	thereof a	ecute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the r expedient.	
	2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.			
	3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.			
	4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee			
	the United States resulti	ing from	ce(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of a said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict	
	6) The undersigned hereby g			
			star Center, Suite 2000, 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, MILWAUKEE WI 53202	
	with the rules of the Uni	ited State	nment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply es Patent Office for recordation of this document. the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date .	29.11.99	Name	of inventor LE CAM Joel	
Date	20.11.03	Name (
Date	29. 11. 1993 52 Calait & Calait		of inventor — Rue Jugor — MIGNON Pierre	
n .				
Date	The second secon		of inventor	

PATENT REEL: 010450 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 12/20/1999